

FILED

NOV 12 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

28794-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SAMUEL EMANUEL ALSTON,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 40
Soap Lake, Washington 98851
(509) 237-1744

FILED

NOV 12 2010

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By: _____

28794-7-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

SAMUEL EMANUEL ALSTON,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF WALLA WALLA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 40
Soap Lake, Washington 98851
(509) 237-1744

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	5
A. <u>The Defendant Received Fair Notice Of The Charges Against Him</u>	5
B. <u>The Court Properly Scored The Two Counts As Separate Offenses</u>	8
C. <u>Sentencing Conditions That Are Not Authorized By Law Should Be Stricken</u>	11
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

<i>In re St. Pierre</i> , 118 Wn.2d 321, 328, 823 P.2d 492 (1992)	6
<i>State v. Becker</i> , 59 Wn. App. 848, 801 P.2d 1015 (1990)	10
<i>State v. Milam</i> , 155 Wn.App. 365, 228 P.3d 788 (2010)	9
<i>State v. Tresenriter</i> , 101 Wn.App. 486, 4 P.3d 145, 14 P.3d 788 (2000)	7, 9, 10

Constitutions and Statutes

	Page No.
RCW 9.35	9, 10, 11
RCW 9.35.001.....	9
RCW 9.35.020.....	3
RCW 9.94A.030.....	11
RCW 9.94A.589.....	8, 10
RCW 9.94A.703.....	11
RCW 9A.52.050.....	10
RCW 9A.56.020.....	3
RCW 10.37.050.....	6
U. S. Const. amend. VI.....	5
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22	5
